

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 7807-7809/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2000 in SA 1942/99
C.R.P. 3874/99 & CMP 21415/99 in SA 1942/99 of The HIGH COURT OF
MADRAS)

E.K. VEERARAGHAVALU NAIDU Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A. GANESAN Respondent (s)

(With I.A.No.1-3 - Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. SDN Vimalanathan,Adv.
Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan,Adv. for
Ms. Pushpa Rajan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Learned counsel argued that the judgment in
Original Suit No. 43/83 constitutes res judicata. Issue@@
CCC CCCCCCCC
notice. Prayer for interim relief is refused.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master