

' SLP(C)No. 3818-3820 OF 2001

ITEM No.32

Court No. 5

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3818-3820/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2000 in SA 1942/99 and  
CMP 21415/99 in SA 1942/99 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

E.K. VEERARAGHAVALU NAIDU Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A. GANESAN Respondent (s)

Date : 25/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.B. Sounder Rajan,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V Sudeer, Adv.  
Mr. MB Rama Subba Raju, Adv. for  
Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Learned counsel states that the matter is likely  
to be compromised between the parties. Therefore, the  
matter may be adjourned for four weeks. Ordered as  
prayed.

.SP1 (Neelam Kawatra) (S. Krishnan)  
Court Master Court Master